Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Office of the Assistant Engineer (E)/ Maintenance CCW: AIR, Tower 'A' DDB, Copernicus Marg, Mandi House New Delhi – 110 001.

> Email ID: aeeddb3@gmail.com Tel. office: 011-23387891

15/AE(E)/Maint./MH/Tower 'A'/DDB/2018-19 / 223

## Date: 21.12.2018

## NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

The Assistant Engineer(E), CCW, AIR, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi-110001 on behalf of President of India invites e-tender from approved and eligible contractor of CPWD and those in appropriate list of MES, BSNL, Railway and Delhi State PWD for the following work :-

NIT No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost [Approx]	EMD	Time for completion	Last date & time for submissio n of e- tender	Time & date of opening of e-tender
05/AE (E)/MH/Tower "A"/NIT/2018-2019, Dated: 21.12.2018	Replacement of existing fittings with energy saving LED fittings of lobby/foyer area at Ground Floor, DDB Tower 'A' Mandi House New Delhi).	1,00,980/-	2020/-	10 Days	Up to 3.00 PM on 26.12.2018	Up to 3.30 PM on 26.12.2018

1. Cost of Tender Documents- Rs. Nil

2. E-tender Processing Fees- (Rs. 750/- + GST)

This tender notice may also be seen at www.tenderwizard.com/AIR & www.tenderhome.com website

Assistant Engineer (E)

Copy to:

- 1. The DDG(E), AIR, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, NBH, Sansad Marg, New Delhi with the request to upload this tender notice at All India Radio, tender website <u>www.allindiaradio.com</u>.
- 2. The Executive Engineer (E) Project, CCW:AIR, S.BH, New Delhi.
- M/s Sugal Infotech Pvt. LTD 6/35, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005-to upload this tender on web site <u>www.tenderhome.com</u> (Ph. No. 28755332) Fax No. 43758893,43758899.
- 4. Notice Board.